

G.R-424 of 2024

R-424/2024

Order No. 11 dated 05.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of (6) accused persons, the accused Shuili Bibi filed a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. The prayer is allowed for the day. The other accused persons are present.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence counsel are present.

S/R is returned stating that the CSW-3 is not available in the address mentioned. Let the report be kept with the record.

No witness is present.

Todate.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)