

G.R-424 of 2024
R-424/2024

Order No.14 dated 27.01.2026

Today is fixed for 313, D.W and argument.

All the accused are present.

Now the case record is taken up for 313, D.W and argument.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence counsel are present.

The accused persons are examined u/s 313 Cr.P.C. The statement's are tagged with the case record.

On the submission of the Ld. Defence counsel, the stage of D.W's is closed.

Heard the argument.

Fix **07.02.2026** for delivery of judgment.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)